Panasonic
The service technician is required to read and follow the “Safety Precautions” and “Important Safety Notice” in the Main Manual.
Service Manual
Color Television
NA6LV
Simplified Manual
Copyright 2000 by Matsushita Electric Corporation of
America. All rights reserved. Unauthorized copying

- 11 -158-00
P
A
R
T
S
 L
IS
T
Parts List
REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CAPRISTORS
CRA801 EXNFGV RES-CAP
CRA802 EXNFGV RES-CAP
CAPACITORS
C001 ECA1AM101 CAP,E 100UF/10V
C003 ECA1HM4R7 CAP,E 4.7UF/50V
C004 ECJ2VC1H330J CAP,C 33PF-J-50V
C005 ECJ2VC1H330J CAP,C 33PF-J-50V
C008 ECJ2VF1H104Z CAP,C .1UF-Z-50V
C010 ECJ2VF1H103Z CAP,C .01UF-Z-50V
C011 ECA1CM221 CAP,E 220UF/16V
C013 ECA0JM101 CAP,E 100UF/6.3V
C016 ECJ2VC1H101J CAP,C 100PF-J-50V
C017 ECJ2VC1H220J CAP,C 22PF-J-50V
C018 ECJ2VC1H220J CAP,C 22PF-J-50V
C019 ECA0JM101 CAP,E 100UF/6.3V
C020 ECA0JM101 CAP,E 100UF/6.3V
C022 ECA1CM471 CAP,E 470UF/16V
C024 ECA1HM4R7 CAP,E 4.7UF/50V
C025 ECJ2VC1H101J CAP,C 100PF-J-50V
C026 ECA1HM010 CAP,E 1.0UF/50V
C031 ECJ2VB1H821K CAP,C 820-J-50V
C032 ECA1AM470 CAP,E 47UF/10V
C033 ECJ2VC1H101J CAP,C 100PF-J-50V
C035 ECJ2VC1H220J CAP,C 22PF-J-50V
C036 ECJ2VC1H220J CAP,C 22PF-J-50V
C037 ECJ2VC1H220J CAP,C 22PF-J-50V
C038 ECJ2VC1H220J CAP,C 22PF-J-50V
C101 ECJ2VF1H223Z CAP,C .022UF-Z050V
C102 ECA1EM100 CAP,E 10UF/25V
C103 ECUX1H300JCX CAP,C 30PF-J-50V
C105 ECJ2VC1H221J CAP,C 220PF-J-50V
C106 ECA1HMR47 CAP,E .47UF/50V
C107 ECJ2VC1H390J CAP,C 39PF-J-50V
C108 ECA1HMR22 CAP,E .22UF/50V
C109 EEANA1E4R7B CAP,E 4.7UF-25V
C110 ECJ2VF1H103Z CAP,C .01UF-Z-50V
C111 ECA1EM100 CAP,E 10UF/25V
C113 ECA1EM100 CAP,E 10UF/25V
C117 ECJ2VC1H120J CAP,C 12PF-J-50V
C151 ECA1HMR22 CAP,E .22UF/50V
C201 ECJ2VF1H103Z CAP,C .01UF-Z-50V
C202 ECJ2VC1H101J CAP,C 100PF-J-50V
C203 ECA1HM4R7 CAP,E 4.7UF/50V
C301 ECJ2VC1H390J CAP,C 39PF-J-50V
C302 EEANA1E1R0B CAP,E 1.0UF-25V
C304 ECEA1HNR47U CAP,E .47UF-50V
C305 ECA1HM4R7 CAP,E 4.7UF/50V
C306 ECA1CM221 CAP,E 220UF/16V
C308 ECQB1H823JM CAP,P .082UF-J-50V
C309 ECA1AM101 CAP,E 100UF/10V
C310 ECA1HM4R7 CAP,E 4.7UF/50V
C311 ECA1HM4R7 CAP,E 4.7UF/50V
C312 ECA1EM220 CAP,E 22UF/25V
C314 ECJ2VF1H104Z CAP,C .1UF-Z-50V
C351 ECJ2VB1H391K CAP,C 390PF-K-50V
C352 ECJ2VB1H391K CAP,C 390PF-K-50V
C353 ECJ2VB1H471K CAP,C 470PF-K-50V
C354 ECKD3D102KB CAP,C .001UF-K-2KV
C357 EEANA1E1R0B CAP,E 1.0UF-25V
C401 ECQB1H153JM CAP,P .015UF-J-50V
C402 ECJ2VB1H471K CAP,C 470PF-K-50V
C403 ECA1HM2R2 CAP,E 2.2UF/50V
C451 ECA1AM470 CAP,E 47UF/10V
C452 ECSF1EE105 CAP,T 1.0UF/25V
C453 ECEA1HFS2R2 CAP,E 2.2UF/50V
C454 ECA1EM102 CAP,E 1000UF/25V
C455 ECA1EHG101B CAP,E 100UF-25V
C456 ECQB1H103JM CAP,P .01UF-J-50V
C459 ECA1VM471 CAP,E 470UF/35V
C462 ECA1EM100 CAP,E 10UF/25V
C502 ECQB1H223JM CAP,P .022UF-J-50V
REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
- 12 -Parts List

T
S
 L
IS
T
C503 ECA1HM2R2 CAP,E 2.2UF/50V
C504 ECJ2VC1H101J CAP,C 100PF-J-50V
C505 ECJ2VU1H221J CAP,C 220PF-J-50V
C506 ECA1CM221 CAP,E 220UF/16V
C507 ECJ2VC1H221J CAP,C 220PF-J-50V
C508 ECJ2VC1H121J CAP,C 120PF-J-50V
C510 ECCD2H100D CAP,C 10PF-D-500V
C511 ECKD2H821KB CAP,C 820PF-K-500V
C512 ECKD2H101KB CAP,C 100PF-K-500V
C531 ECA1EM220 CAP,E 22UF/25V
C532 ECA1AM102 CAP,E 1000UF/10V
C533 ECJ2VF1H103Z CAP,C .01UF-Z-50V
C534 ECJ2VF1H103Z CAP,C .01UF-Z-50V
C551 ECA1VM331 CAP,E 330UF/35V
C552 ECA1EM471 CAP,E 470UF/25V
C553 ECKD2H561KB CAP,C 560PF-K-500V
C554 ECKD2H561KB CAP,C 560PF-K-500V
C555 ECA2EM220 CAP,E 22UF-250V
C556 ECA1CM471 CAP,E 470UF/16V
C557 ECKD2H222KB CAP,C .0022UF-K-500V
C559 ECA1HM220 CAP,E 22UF/50V
C560 EEANA1E2R2B CAP,E 2.2UF-25V
C561 ECKD2H561KB CAP,C 560PF-K-500V
C563 ECWH12H822JS CAP,P .0082UF-J-1.2KV
C564 ECKD3D821JB CAP,C 820PF-J-2KV
C565 ECKD3D821JB CAP,C 820PF-J-2KV
C566 ECKD3D181JB CAP,C 180PF-J-2KV
C569 TACFQ2E394J CAP,M .39UF-J-200V
C571 ECA1EM220 CAP,E 22UF/25V
C572 ECA1EM100 CAP,E 10UF/25V
C573 ECA1CM101 CAP,E 100UF/16V
C601 ECJ2VC1H181J CAP,C 180PF-J-50V
C602 ECJ2VC1H680J CAP,C 68PF-J-50V
C604 ECJ2VU1H150J CAP,C 15PF-J-50V
C605 ECJ2VB1H332K CAP,C .0033UF-K-50V
C606 ECA1HM010 CAP,E 1.0UF/50V
REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
C801 ECKDAE472ZED CAP,C .4700PF-Z-250VAC
C802 ECKDAE472ZED CAP,C .4700PF-Z-250VAC
C805 EC0S2DG151DG CAP,E 151UF/200V
C806 EC0S2DG151DG CAP,E 151UF/200V
C807 ECA1HM4R7 CAP,E 4.7UF/50V
C808 ECA1CM101 CAP,E 100UF/16V
C809 EC0S2DG151DG CAP,E 151UF/200V
C810 ECQU2A153MV CAP,P .015UF-M-250V
C811 ECQU2A153MV CAP,P .015UF-M-250V
C812 ECQU2A224MV CAP,P .22UF-M-250VAC
C814 ECQB1H333JM CAP,P .033UF-J-50V
C815 ECA1HHG470B CAP,E 47UF-50V
C818 ECKD3A821KB CAP,C 820PF-K-1KVDC
C820 ECA1JHG100B CAP,E 10UF-63V
C823 ECA160V33UE CAP,E 33UF/160V
C824 ECKD3A331KB CAP,C 330PF-K-1KV
C825 ECKD3A471KB CAP,C 470PF-K-1KV
C2201 ECA1HM4R7 CAP,E 4.7UF/50V
C2202 ECA1HM2R2 CAP,E 2.2UF/50V
C2203 ECA1HM4R7 CAP,E 4.7UF/50V
C2204 AP106K016CAE CAP,T 10UF/16V
C2205 ECA1HMR33 CAP,E .33UF/50V
C2206 ECQB1H223JM CAP,P .022UF-J-50V
C2207 AP335K016CAE CAP,T 3.3UF/16V
C2208 ECJ2VB1C104K CAP,C .0033UF-K-50V
C2209 ECJ2VB1C104K CAP,C .0033UF-K-50V
C2210 ECJ2VB1C104K CAP,C .0033UF-K-50V
C2212 ECQB1H473JM CAP,P .047UF-J-50V
C2215 ECA0JM101 CAP,E 100UF/6.3V
C2218 ECA1HMR47 CAP,E .47UF/50V
C2220 EEANA1E100B CAP,E 10UF-25V
C2301 ECA1EM221 CAP,E 220UF/25V
C2302 ECA1HM3R3 CAP,E 3.3UF/50V
C2303 ECA1HM4R7 CAP,E 4.7UF/50V
C2304 ECQB1H104JM CAP,P .1UF-J-50V
C2306 ECA1CM471 CAP,E 470UF/16V
REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

P
A
R
T
S
 L
IS
T
IC552 AN78M05 PLUS 5V AVR
IC801 PC817X2 INT CKT
IC803 STR58041A INT CKT
IC2201 AN5829S-E1V INT CKT
IC2303 LA4285 INT CKT
IC2304 LA4285 INT CKT
COILS
L001 TLTABT2R2K COIL, PEAKING 2.2UH
L002 ELESN390KA COIL, PEAKING 39UH
L003 TLTABT2R2K COIL, PEAKING 2.2UH
L004 TLTABT2R2K COIL, PEAKING 2.2UH
L006 EXCELSA24T FERRITE BEAD
L008 TLTABT470K COIL, PEAKING 47UH
L009 EXCELSA35 FERRITE BEAD
L012 EXCELSA24T FERRITE BEAD
L013 EXCELSA35 FERRITE BEAD
L014 ELESN471JA COIL, PEAKING 470UH
L103 ELESN150JA COIL, PEAKING 15UH
L104 TLTABT1R0K COIL, PEAKING 1.0UH
L105 EIV7EN053B COIL, VCO
L106 ELESN180JA COIL, PEAKING 18UH
L551 ELH5L4101 COIL
L602 ELESN120JA COIL, PEAKING 12UH
L801 ELF15N013A LINE FILTER
L802 ELEIE680KA COIL, PEAKING 68UH
L804 EXCELSA39 FERRITE BEAD
L2301 EXCELDR25C FERRITE BEAD
L2302 TLTABT4R7K COIL, PEAKING 4.7UH
TRANSISTORS
Q001 2SD601ARTX TRANSISTOR
Q002 2SC1685QRS TRANSISTOR
Q003 2SB709ARTX TRANSISTOR